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ALLGEMEINE HINWEISE! / GENERAL NOTES! @WAGNEHTUNING

WAGNERTUNING Ladeluftkiihler

Wichtige Hinweise!

Diese Montageanleitung ist unbedingt vor Beginn der Einbauarbeiten zu lesen. Die Firma Wagner Tuning
ubernimmt keine Haftung fiir Schaden, welche durch unsachgeméfien Einbau entstehen!

Als Hersteller sind wir verpflichtet darauf hinzuweisen, dass jegliche Verdnderungen, welche Sie am fur
den offentlichen Verkehr zugelassenen Fahrzeug vornehmen, der Abnahme durch einen technischen
Dienst und Eintragung in die Fahrzeugpapiere bedarf.

Einbauzeit (1 AW =5 Minuten)
Die Einbauzeit betragt ca. 12 AW, die je nach Zustand und Ausstattung des Fahrzeugs abweichen kann.
Die Montagearbeit ist von zwei Personen durchzufiihren.
Benotigte Werkzeuge
- Bohrmaschine mit 7mm Bohrer oder Karosseriekleber
- diverse Innensechskantschliissel
- diverse Ringschliissel

- Markierungshilfe

Important Notes!

These Installation Instruction have to be read careful before beginning installation work. The company
Wagner Tuning bears no liability for damage caused by incorrect installation!

As manufacturer, we are obliged to point out that any changes you make to a vehicle licensed for use on
public roads require approval by a test centre and registration in the vehicle documents.

This installation need to be done by two people. .
Installation Time ( 1 unit = 5 minutes)

The installation time is around 12 units, which may vary depending on vehicle condition and equipment
level.

Tools Required
- various spanners
- various screwdrivers

- 7mm drill machine or body glue
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GELIEFERTE BAUTEILE / COMPONENTS SUPPLIED @ WAGNERTUNING

WAGNERTUNING Ladeluftkiihler

Stiickliste (Part list):

1x 002001047 Luftfihrung links / air guide left

1x 002001048 Luftfihrung rechts / air guide left

1x 002001049 Zusatz Luftfihrung links / air guide addition left

1x 002001050 Zusatz Luftfihrung rechts / air guide addition right

8x 1177625 Linsenkopfschraube M6x25 / socket buttom screw M6x25
8x 21016 Sechskantstopmutter M6 / self-locking hex nut M6

8x 23016 Unterlegscheibe M6 / washer M6

1x 7001005 Kantenschutzband / edge protection

Dear Customers,

the Company of Wagner Tuning has been synonymous with high performance components

in the tuning market. To ensure this continues there is now design protection on our products by
the German Patent and Trademark Office

I'his 1s a precautionary measure to protect consumers against inferior copies

When purchasing our products you should always check thar our logo is visible on the producr,

which is also subject to trademark law

ot 1
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O INTERCOOLERKIT M INLET MANIFOLD Deutsches.

Patent- und Markenamt

— .
E——. wagnertuning.com Seite 3von 4




MONTAGEANLEITUNG / INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION @ WAGNERTUNING

WAGNERTUNING Ladeluftkiihler

1. Montage / installation

Entfernen Sie die Schraube am oberen
Seitenteil. Halten Sie die Luftfihrung in
Position und markieren Sie die Stelle fiir das
zu bohrende Loch der Verschraubung.

Uninstall the screw of the upper sidepanel.
Hold the new air guide panel in correct place
and mark the position of the screw hole.

Befestigen Sie die Luftfiihrung, nachdem Sie
an der markierten Stelle ein 7mm Loch
gebohrt haben.

Richten Sie das Teil am Fahrzeug erneut aus
und zeichnen dann die Locher aufien wie
dargestellt an.

TN, LT _l*‘\‘-_a._?

Drill a 7mm hole at the marked position and
mount the panel on the car again.
Hold the panel in correct place and mark the
position for the two outside holes.

Wenn keine Locher im Unterboden gewtinscht
sind, kann die Luftfiihrung auch unten geklebt
werden. Bitte geeigneten Karosseriekleber
verwenden!

If no holes are desired in the underbody, the air
duct can also be glued underneath. Please use
suitable body glue!

Bohren Sie die Locher an den angezeichneten
Stellen. Befestigen Sie die Luftfiihrung mithilfe
des mitgelieferten Schrauben und Muttern.

Drill the holes on the marked positions.
Mount the panel on the car by using the
included screws and nuts.

2. Montage der Zusatzluftfithrung/
installation of air guide addition

Die Zusatzluftfiihrungen sind nur fiir die
Montage bei vorhandenem
Seitenaufprallschutz gedacht!

Halten Sie das Teil in Position und zeichnen Sie
die Position fiir die Bohrlocher an.

Bohren Sie anschliefSend die 7mm Lécher und
befestigen Sie das Teil mit den beiliegenden
Schrauben. (1)

The air guide addition is only nessessary if the car is equiped by side
protection. Hold the part in place and mark the location for the drill holes.
Then drill the 7mm holes and fasten the part

with the enclosed screws. (1)
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